
Dec 20, 2025, 4:05 AM

 
FORM 11A

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for Shifting of Address within the Constituency received in Form8

 

Designated location identity
(where applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly /£Parliamentary):
Anna Nagar

Revision identity

1. List number@ 2. Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
19/12/2025

To date
19/12/2025

3. Place of hearing*

Serial number
$ of 

application

Date of receipt  Name of elector objection/ 
making application

New Address (Present place of ordinary residence) Date/Time of 
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5

1 19/12/2025 Shanmugapriyan - H69/S3, Kurinji Flats, 59th Cross Street, Thiruvalluvar 
Nagar, Thiruvanmiyur, Velachery, 600041

 

2 19/12/2025 Jayakumar - No 33/1B - 34, Gajapathy Street, Shenoy Nagar, Shenoy 
Nagar, Aminjikarai, 600030

 

3 19/12/2025 Menaha  Arthi NO 701,W BLOCK, 1ST STREET,GROUND FLOOR,D 
SECTOR, SBOA SCHOOL, ANNA NAGAR WEST 

EXTN, Anna Nagar West extn, Ambattur, 600101

 

£ In case of Union Territories having no Legislative Assembly
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearing as fixed by electoral registration officer
§ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated location

Date of exhibition at designated location 
under rule 15(1)(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral 
Registration Officer's Office under 

rule 16(b)



Dec 22, 2025, 4:27 AM

 
FORM 11A

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for Shifting of Address within the Constituency received in Form8

 

Designated location identity
(where applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly /£Parliamentary):
Anna Nagar

Revision identity

1. List number@ 2. Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
22/12/2025

To date
22/12/2025

3. Place of hearing*

Serial number
$ of 

application

Date of receipt  Name of elector objection/ 
making application

New Address (Present place of ordinary residence) Date/Time of 
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5

     

£ In case of Union Territories having no Legislative Assembly
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearing as fixed by electoral registration officer
§ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated location

Date of exhibition at designated location 
under rule 15(1)(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral 
Registration Officer's Office under 

rule 16(b)



Dec 25, 2025, 9:51 AM

 
FORM 11A

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for Shifting of Address within the Constituency received in Form8

 

Designated location identity
(where applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly /£Parliamentary):
Anna Nagar

Revision identity

1. List number@ 2. Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
24/12/2025

To date
24/12/2025

3. Place of hearing*

Serial number
$ of 

application

Date of receipt  Name of elector objection/ 
making application

New Address (Present place of ordinary residence) Date/Time of 
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5

1 24/12/2025 TASLEEMA NASREEN No 28, 20th Cross Street, T.p.chatram, Shenoynagar, 
Annanagar, 600030

 

2 24/12/2025 Hassina begum - No 28, 20th Cross Street, T.P.Chatram, Shenoynagar, 
Annanagar, 600030

 

3 24/12/2025 Syed Nayemudeen No 28, 20th Cross Street, T.P.Chatram, Shenoynagar, 
Annanagar, 600030

 

4 24/12/2025 DHAKSHAYANI P 3A/4B, Arthapuram 1st, Choolaimedu, Chennai, 
Choolaimedu, Chennai, 600094

 

5 24/12/2025 Sudha - G 45, G Block 9th Street, Anna Nager East, Anna Nager 
East, Anna Nager East, 600102

 

6 24/12/2025 SYED WASIUDEEN B No 28, 20th Cross Street, T.P.Chatram, Shenoynagar, 
Annanagar, 600030

 

7 24/12/2025 Syed Azeemuddin No 28, 20th Cross Street, T.P.Chatram, Shenoynagar, 
Annanagar, 600030

 



Dec 25, 2025, 9:51 AM

£ In case of Union Territories having no Legislative Assembly
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearing as fixed by electoral registration officer
§ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated location

Date of exhibition at designated location 
under rule 15(1)(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral 
Registration Officer's Office under 

rule 16(b)



Dec 26, 2025, 8:07 AM

 
FORM 11A

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for Shifting of Address within the Constituency received in Form8

 

Designated location identity
(where applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly /£Parliamentary):
Anna Nagar

Revision identity

1. List number@ 2. Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
26/12/2025

To date
26/12/2025

3. Place of hearing*

Serial number
$ of 

application

Date of receipt  Name of elector objection/ 
making application

New Address (Present place of ordinary residence) Date/Time of 
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5

     

£ In case of Union Territories having no Legislative Assembly
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearing as fixed by electoral registration officer
§ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated location

Date of exhibition at designated location 
under rule 15(1)(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral 
Registration Officer's Office under 

rule 16(b)



Dec 28, 2025, 10:38 AM

 
FORM 11A

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for Shifting of Address within the Constituency received in Form8

 

Designated location identity
(where applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly /£Parliamentary):
Anna Nagar

Revision identity

1. List number@ 2. Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
27/12/2025

To date
27/12/2025

3. Place of hearing*

Serial number
$ of 

application

Date of receipt  Name of elector objection/ 
making application

New Address (Present place of ordinary residence) Date/Time of 
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5

1 27/12/2025 Rathika - 11/5, V O C Street,, Arumbakkam, Arumbakkam, 
Aminjikarai, 600106

 

2 27/12/2025 Vidhya - No.61, I Block 10th Street, Anna Nagar, Anna Nagar East, 
Amainthakarai, 600102

 

3 27/12/2025 Hariharan - No.61, I Block 10th Street, Anna Nagar, Anna Nagar East, 
Amainthakarai, 600102

 

4 27/12/2025 INIYAA HARIHARAN No.61, I Block 10th Street, Anna Nagar, Anna Nagar East, 
Amainthakarai, 600102

 

5 27/12/2025 ARYAN No.61, I Block 10th street, Anna Nagar, Anna Nagar East, 
Amainthakarai, 600102

 

6 27/12/2025 Radhakrishnan - No 33, Rajeswari Street, Metha Nagar, Aminjikarai, 
Chennai, 600029

 

7 27/12/2025 Rani - 33/35, SARANGAPANI,METHA NAGAR, 
AMINJIKARAI, AMINJIKARAI, ZONE 8, 600029

 



Dec 28, 2025, 10:38 AM

8 27/12/2025 SUDHA 47B, S V P Nager, Arumbakkam, Arumbakkam, Annaa 
Nager, 600106

 

9 27/12/2025 Srinivasan - NO 23/48 G BLOCK, VALLALAR STREET M M D A 
COLONY, ARUMBAKKAM, ARUMBAKKAM, Zone8, 

600106

 

10 27/12/2025 MONICA 47B, S V P Nager, Arumbakkam, Arumbakkam, Annaa 
Nager, 600106

 

11 27/12/2025 Samson M NO 125 G BLOCK, THIRUPPUR KUMARAN STREET M 
M D A COLONY, ARUMBAKKAM, ARUMBAKKAM, 

Zone8, 600106

 

12 27/12/2025 NANDHINI 19/28, Sarangapani Street,Metha Nagar, AMINJIKARAI, 
AMINJIKARAI, Zone 8, 600029

 

13 27/12/2025 priya darshini - 7/10, 2nd Cross Street,M H Colony, Aminjikarai, 
Aminjikarai, Anna Nagar, 600029

 

14 27/12/2025 Krishnamala - No 1 Ramaniyam Chidel Flat No 5H, Panchali Amman Koil 
Street, Chennai, Arumbakkam, Aminjikarai, 600106

 

15 27/12/2025 ARUL SELVAM C Block 75, Pallavan Street, Arumbakkam, Arumbakkam, 
Anna Nagar, 600106

 

16 27/12/2025 KALYANI C Block 75, Pallavan Street, Arumbakkam, Arumbakkam, 
Anna Nagar, 600106

 

17 27/12/2025 Loganathan - F2, SRIHARI APARTMENT 1ST FLOOR, NO 63, PAARI 
STREET,, NEAR CHOOLAIMEDU MARKET, 

CHOOLAIMEDU, CHENNAI, CHENNAI, 600094

 

18 27/12/2025 Dhatchayani - New No.4, Old No.14, Krishnaveni Ammal Street, Ayyavoo 
Colony, Ayyavoo Colony, Aminjikarai, Zone8, 600029

 

19 27/12/2025 Banu priya - NO 85 G BLOCK, BHARADHIDHASAN STREET 
MMDA COLONY, ARUMBAKKAM, ARUMBAKKAM, 

ZONE8, 600106

 



Dec 28, 2025, 10:38 AM

20 27/12/2025 CATHERINE BENEDICTA 31/9, Palli Arasan St, Annanagar, Annanagar, Chennai, 
600102

 

21 27/12/2025 Prema No7/7, Old Natarajapuram, Ayyavoo Colony, Aminjikarai, 
Chennai, 600029

 

22 27/12/2025 Stellamary - No.72, Indira Gandhi Nagar 6th Street, Aminjikarai, 
Aminjikarai, Annanagar, 600029

 

23 27/12/2025 AARTHI No 17/91, Bhagath Singh 2 Street O Block, Arumbakkam, 
Arumbakkam, Aminjikarai, 600106

 

24 27/12/2025 loga priyan No17/91,0Block, Bhagathsingh 2nd St, Arumbakkam, 
Arumbakkam, aminjikarai, 600106

 

25 27/12/2025 Kipsly - 3 1/F, Bharathiyar 5th Street, Choolaimedu, Arumbakkam, 
Amijikarai, 600094

 

£ In case of Union Territories having no Legislative Assembly
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearing as fixed by electoral registration officer
§ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated location

Date of exhibition at designated location 
under rule 15(1)(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral 
Registration Officer's Office under 

rule 16(b)



Dec 29, 2025, 1:47 PM

 
FORM 11A

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for Shifting of Address within the Constituency received in Form8

 

Designated location identity
(where applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly /£Parliamentary):
Anna Nagar

Revision identity

1. List number@ 2. Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
28/12/2025

To date
28/12/2025

3. Place of hearing*

Serial number
$ of 

application

Date of receipt  Name of elector objection/ 
making application

New Address (Present place of ordinary residence) Date/Time of 
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5

1 28/12/2025 Elavarasi - 46, C-BLOCK,SCHOOL STREET,, ARUMBAKKAM, 
ARUMBAKKAM, AMINJIKARAI, 600106

 

2 28/12/2025 Latha 79/s4, Pillaiyar Koil Street,, R K Excel Appartment 
Arumbakkam, Arumbakkam, Aminjikarai, 600106

 

3 28/12/2025 NITHISH KUMAR 12/118, Pillaiyar Koil Street,, Arumbakkam, Arumbakkam, 
Aminjikarai, 600106

 

4 28/12/2025 Hajnisha 45/69, Azad Nagar 1st Street, Aminjikarai, Aminjikarai, 
Egmore, 600030

 

5 28/12/2025 SANGAVI 1/1, Thiruvalluvar Street, Arumbakkam, Arumbakkam, 
Annaa Nager, 600106

 

6 28/12/2025 Govindan - 8/312, Nsk Nagar 16th Street, Arumbakkam, Arumbakkam, 
Aminjikarai, 600106

 

7 28/12/2025 Arumugasamy - 7/4, Dr.Ambedhkar Nager, Arumbakkam, Arumbakkam, 
Annaa Nager, 600106

 



Dec 29, 2025, 1:47 PM

8 28/12/2025 GNANA PRAKASH 7/4, Dr.Ambedhkar Nager, Arumbakkam, Arumbakkam, 
Annaa Nager, 600106

 

9 28/12/2025 Poopathy - No.15/17, Indira Gandhi Nagar 2nd Street, Aminjikarai, 
Aminjikarai, Annanagar, 600029

 

10 28/12/2025 Revathy - No.15/17, Indira Gandhi Nagar 2nd Street, Aminjikarai, 
Aminjikarai, Annanagar, 600029

 

11 28/12/2025 Anand - No.10/2, 1st Floor, Lakshmi Ammal Street, Ayyavoo 
Colony, Aminjikarai, Aminjikarai, Zone8, 600029

 

12 28/12/2025 Suresh - 402, Peter Raja Street, Arumbakkam, Arumbakkam, Anna 
Nagar, 600106

 

13 28/12/2025 Rajakumar - 418, Poonamallee High Road, Chennai, Arumbakkam, Anna 
Nagar, 600106

 

14 28/12/2025 Saravanan - 77/78, Pillayar Koil Street,, Silambumegalaiappartment 
Arumbakkam, Arumbakkam, Aminjikarai, 600106

 

15 28/12/2025 Radha - 418, Ponnamallee High Road, Chennai, Arumbakkam, Anna 
Nagar, 600106

 

16 28/12/2025 Vijayalakshmi - No 31/11, Kamalanehru Nagar 2nd Street, Choolaimedu, 
Arumbakkam, Zone 8, 600094

 

17 28/12/2025 Valliyammal - 12/14, Sarangapani Street, AMINJIKARAI, 
AMINJIKARAI, Zone 8, 600029

 

18 28/12/2025 N S Swetha No4/29, Rajeshwari Street Kamaraj Nagar, Choolaimedu, 
Aminjikarai, Chennai, 600029

 

19 28/12/2025 Srinidhi M No 48, Rajeshwari Street Kamaraj Nagar, Choolaimedu, 
Aminjikarai, Chennai, 600029

 



Dec 29, 2025, 1:47 PM

20 28/12/2025 Hemamalini v NO 12/31 G BLOCK, VALLALAR STREET MMDA 
COLONY, ARUMBAKKAM, ARUMBAKKAM, Zone8, 

600106

 

21 28/12/2025 RAJAN M MARIYAPPAN NO 12/31 G BLOCK, VALLALAR STREET MMDA 
COLONY, ARUMBAKKAM, ARUMBAKKAM, Zone8, 

600106

 

22 28/12/2025 Gerist Romiyoo - NO 177 C BLOCK, CHOLAN STREET, MMDA 
COLONY, Arumbakkam, ZONE 08, 600106

 

23 28/12/2025 Bhuvanesh No.14/27 ,kalki Foundation, Loganathan Nagar 2vthu Street, 
Choolaimedu, Choolimedu, Egmore, 600094

 

24 28/12/2025 Sahayam - NO 12/31 G BLOCK, VALLALAR STREET MMDA 
COLONY, ARUMBAKKAM, ARUMBAKKAM, Zone8, 

600106

 

25 28/12/2025 KEVIN MANUEL No 177 C Block, CHOLAN STREET, MMDA COLONY, 
Arumbakkam, ZONE 08, 600106

 

26 28/12/2025 Kethrin Praba - No 177 C Block, Cholan Street, MMDA COLONY, 
Arumbakkam, ZONE 08, 600106

 

27 28/12/2025 Manimaran - No.14/27 ,kalki Foundation, Loganathan Nagar 2 Nd Street, 
Choolaimedu, Choolaimedu, Egmore, 600094

 

28 28/12/2025 Ranjanbabu - No.14/577, Pp Garden 5th Street, Aminjikarai, Aminjikarai, 
Annanagar, 600029

 

29 28/12/2025 Vasavi - No.48/1, Ultra Amar Appartment,phase -2, Loganathan 
Nagar 2nd Street, Choolaimedu, Choolaimedu, Egmore, 

600094

 

30 28/12/2025 Anitha - No.14/27, Kalki Foundation, Loganathan Nagar 2nd Street, 
Choolaimedu, Choolaimdu, Egmore, 600094

 

31 28/12/2025 TAMILARASAN K 55, O Block,Bhagat Sing Cross Street, Arumbakkam, 
Arumbakkam, Aminjikarai, 600106

 



Dec 29, 2025, 1:47 PM

32 28/12/2025 Karthikeyan - 55, O Block,Bhagat Singh Cross Street, Arumbakkam, 
Arumbakkam, Aminjikarai, 600106

 

33 28/12/2025 Krishnan - 55, O Block,Bhagat Singh Cross Street, Arumbakkam, 
Arumbakkam, Aminjikarai, 600106

 

34 28/12/2025 Selvi - 55, O Block,Bhagat Singh Cross Street, Arumbakkam, 
Arumbakkam, Aminjikarai, 600106

 

35 28/12/2025 Kalaiarasi 107, MGR Cross Street,P Block,, MMDA 
Colony,Arumbakkam, Arumbakkam, Aminjikarai, 600106

 

36 28/12/2025 Pernath 107, MGR Cross Street,P Block,, MMDA 
Colony,Arumbakkam, Arumbakkam, Aminjikarai, 600106

 

37 28/12/2025 LOGANATHAN 107, MGR Cross Street,P Block,, MMDA 
Colony,Arumbakkam, Arumbakkam, Aminjikarai, 600106

 

38 28/12/2025 Nagappan 107, MGR Cross Street,P Block, MMDA 
Colony,Arumbakkam, Arumbakkam, Aminjikarai, 600106

 

39 28/12/2025 Mageswari 107, MGR Cross Street,P Block,, MMDA 
Colony,Arumbakkam, Arumbakkam, Aminjikarai, 600106

 

40 28/12/2025 Nehrurajkumar - 20/25, Elango Street,R Block,, MMDA 
Colony,Arumbakkam, Arumbakkam, Aminjikarai, 600106

 

41 28/12/2025 NEEHA 35/16, Sadasivam Metha Street, Aminjikarai, Aminjikarai, 
Zone-8, 600029

 

£ In case of Union Territories having no Legislative Assembly
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearing as fixed by electoral registration officer
§ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated location

Date of exhibition at designated location 
under rule 15(1)(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral 
Registration Officer's Office under 

rule 16(b)



Dec 30, 2025, 3:28 AM

 
FORM 11A

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for Shifting of Address within the Constituency received in Form8

 

Designated location identity
(where applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly /£Parliamentary):
Anna Nagar

Revision identity

1. List number@ 2. Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
29/12/2025

To date
29/12/2025

3. Place of hearing*

Serial number
$ of 

application

Date of receipt  Name of elector objection/ 
making application

New Address (Present place of ordinary residence) Date/Time of 
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5

1 29/12/2025 G B KISHORE KUMAR No 6, Kothari Paneche Sree Dharan Street, Ayyavoo Colony 
Aminjikarai, Aminjikarai, Zone 8, 600029

 

2 29/12/2025 Azhagirisamy - No 12/17, Arunachalapuram Street, Aminjikarai, 
Aminjikarai, Zone 8, 600029

 

3 29/12/2025 Vajaya - No 12/17, Arunachalapuram Street, Aminjikarai, 
Aminjikarai, Zone 8, 600029

 

4 29/12/2025 Bharathi - No 12/17, Arunachalapuram Street, Aminjikarai, 
Aminjikarai, Zone 8, 600029

 

5 29/12/2025 THAMEEM ANSARI S No 83, Azad Nagar 1st Street, Aminjikarai, Aminjikarai, 
Egmore, 600029

 

6 29/12/2025 Varalakshmi - No 13/18, Indirani Lane Ayyavoo Colony, Aminjikarai, 
Aminjikarai, Zone 8, 600029

 

7 29/12/2025 Gopikrishnan - 60, M G R 3th Street, Chennai, Arumbakkam, Aminjikarai, 
600106

 



Dec 30, 2025, 3:28 AM

8 29/12/2025 Vijaya - 60, M G R 3th Street, Chennai, Arumbakkam, Aminjikarai, 
600106

 

9 29/12/2025 Lakshmi - 5/8, M G R 3th Street, Chennai, Arumbakkam, Aminjikarai, 
600106

 

10 29/12/2025 RATHEESH No. 5 1st Floor, Ashoka Nagar West, Arumbakkam, 
Arumbakkam, Aminjikarai, 600106

 

£ In case of Union Territories having no Legislative Assembly
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearing as fixed by electoral registration officer
§ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated location

Date of exhibition at designated location 
under rule 15(1)(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral 
Registration Officer's Office under 

rule 16(b)



Jan 1, 2026, 2:47 AM

 
FORM 11A

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for Shifting of Address within the Constituency received in Form8

 

Designated location identity
(where applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly /£Parliamentary):
Anna Nagar

Revision identity

1. List number@ 2. Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
31/12/2025

To date
31/12/2025

3. Place of hearing*

Serial number
$ of 

application

Date of receipt  Name of elector objection/ 
making application

New Address (Present place of ordinary residence) Date/Time of 
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5

1 31/12/2025 loganathan No 25/26, 18th Cross Street, V.S.Puram, Shenoynagar, 
Annanagar, 600030

 

2 31/12/2025 Dishavani No 78, 18th Cross Street, V.S.Puram, Shenoynagar, 
Annanagar, 600030

 

3 31/12/2025 SANTHI No.7.F Block, Tp Chathiram Police Quarters, Kilpauk 
Garden, Kilpauk, Zone 8, 600010

 

4 31/12/2025 Devi - 479/27 Fourth Floor, TNHB Towers ,pulla Avenue, Shenoy 
Nagar, Shenoy Nagar, Aminjikarai, 600030

 

5 31/12/2025 Chennakrishnan - 479/27 4th Floor, TNHB Towers, Pulla Avenue, Shenoy 
Nagar, Shenoy Nagar, Aminjikarai, 600030

 

6 31/12/2025 Janani - 479/27 4th Floor, TNHB Towers Pulla Avenue, Shenoy 
Nagar, Shenoy Nagar, Aminjikarai, 600030

 

7 31/12/2025 Kathiresan - 479/100 13th Floor, TNHB Towers Pulla Avenue, Shenoy 
Nagar, Shenoy Nagar, Aminjikarai, 600030

 



Jan 1, 2026, 2:47 AM

8 31/12/2025 Sai Krishna Thiwakar 479/100 13th Floor, TNHB Towers Pulla Avenue, Shenoy 
Nagar, Shenoy Nagar, Aminjikarai, 600030

 

9 31/12/2025 Rajeswari C - 479/100 13th Floor, TNHB Towers Pulla Avenue, Shenoy 
Nagar, Shenoy Nagar, Aminjikarai, 600030

 

10 31/12/2025 sakthi m No. 21/9, Elango Adigal Street, Choolaimedu, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094

 

11 31/12/2025 Arunkumar - Plot No.275 Door No.17/7A, Navaneethammal Street 
Ayyavoo Colony, Aminjikarai, Aminjikarai, Zone 8, 600029

 

12 31/12/2025 Saravanan - 26, Kannadasan Street,P Block, Arumbakkam, 
Arumbakkam, Aminjikarai, 600106

 

13 31/12/2025 Krishnan - P 26, Kannadasan Street,, MMDA Colony,Arumbakkam, 
Arumbakkam, Aminjikarai, 600106

 

14 31/12/2025 Penitharani - No.433.G Block, Dr.Ambedkar Nagar New Avadi Road 
ICF, Chennai, I.C.F, Shenoy Nagar, 600038

 

15 31/12/2025 Rajeswari - P 26, Kannadasan Street,, MMDA Colony,Arumbakkam, 
Arumbakkam, Aminjikarai, 600106

 

16 31/12/2025 Vanitha - 30/3, Deivasigamani 2nd Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, Mandal-8, 600094

 

17 31/12/2025 Mohammed insanulla No 27, 1st Floor, Deivasigamani 1st Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, Mandal - 8, 600094

 

18 31/12/2025 Khadarmoideen - No 27, 1st Floor ,, Deivasigamani 1st Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, Mandal - 8, 600094

 

19 31/12/2025 Geetha - No 14/1, Ground Floor, Dr. Subbarao Nagar, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, Mandal - 8, 600094

 



Jan 1, 2026, 2:47 AM

20 31/12/2025 Muthulakshmi M 45, C-Block,School Street,mmda Colony, Arumbakkam, 
Arumbakkam, Anna Nagar, 600106

 

21 31/12/2025 Sathiyabama - 129, C-Block,Cheran Street,Mmda Colony., Arumbakkam, 
Arumbakkam, Anna Nagar, 600106

 

22 31/12/2025 Priya Haresh Bakshani No 41, I Block, 10th Street, Anna Nagar East, Anna Nagar 
East, Aminjikarai Taluk, 600102

 

23 31/12/2025 BALAKUMAR 737.3, Icf South Colny 7thst, Chennai, Annanagar, Chennai, 
600038

 

24 31/12/2025 ANAND 45, C-Block,School Street,Mmda Colony, Arumbakkam, 
Arumbakkam, Anna Nagar, 600106

 

25 31/12/2025 Sathiya - 63, C-Block,School Street,Mmda Colony, Arumbakkam, 
Arumbakkam, Anna Nagar, 600106

 

26 31/12/2025 Nanda kumar C 35/139, C-Block,Cheran Street,Mmdacolony, Arumbakkam, 
Arumbakkam, Anna Nagar, 600106

 

27 31/12/2025 Nirmal - 11/6, C-Block,Vallalar Street,Mmda Colony, Arumbakkam, 
Arumbakkam, Anna Nagar, 600106

 

28 31/12/2025 Sujatha - 11/6, C-Block,Vallalar Street,MmdaColony, Arumbakkam, 
Arumbakkam, Anna Nagar, 600106

 

£ In case of Union Territories having no Legislative Assembly
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearing as fixed by electoral registration officer
§ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated location

Date of exhibition at designated location 
under rule 15(1)(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral 
Registration Officer's Office under 

rule 16(b)



Jan 2, 2026, 9:26 AM

 
FORM 11A

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for Shifting of Address within the Constituency received in Form8

 

Designated location identity
(where applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly /£Parliamentary):
Anna Nagar

Revision identity

1. List number@ 2. Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
01/01/2026

To date
01/01/2026

3. Place of hearing*

Serial number
$ of 

application

Date of receipt  Name of elector objection/ 
making application

New Address (Present place of ordinary residence) Date/Time of 
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5

     

£ In case of Union Territories having no Legislative Assembly
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearing as fixed by electoral registration officer
§ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated location

Date of exhibition at designated location 
under rule 15(1)(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral 
Registration Officer's Office under 

rule 16(b)



Jan 2, 2026, 11:45 PM

 
FORM 11A

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for Shifting of Address within the Constituency received in Form8

 

Designated location identity
(where applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly /£Parliamentary):
Anna Nagar

Revision identity

1. List number@ 2. Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
02/01/2026

To date
02/01/2026

3. Place of hearing*

Serial number
$ of 

application

Date of receipt  Name of elector objection/ 
making application

New Address (Present place of ordinary residence) Date/Time of 
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5

1 02/01/2026 Chithra - F 214 TOPAZ TERRACE FLAT NO G2, 1ST STREET F 
BLOCK, ANNA NAGAR EAST, ANNA NAGAR EAST, 

ZONE EIGHT, 600102

 

2 02/01/2026 Nandakumar - No 59/10, Selva Vinayagar Kovil Street, Arumbakkam, 
Arumbakkam, Zone8, 600106

 

3 02/01/2026 S SUMATHY No 2, Duraisamy Raja Street, Arumbakkam, Arumbakkam, 
Zone8, 600106

 

4 02/01/2026 ABDUL MALIK 20/24, Quademillath Street, Azad Nagar, Aminjikarai, 
Aminjikarai, Egmore, 600029

 

5 02/01/2026 JAFFAR ALI 14/10 A, Quaidemillath Street, Azad Nagar, Aminjikarai, 
Aminjikarai, Egmore, 600029

 

£ In case of Union Territories having no Legislative Assembly
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearing as fixed by electoral registration officer
§ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated location

Date of exhibition at designated location 
under rule 15(1)(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral 
Registration Officer's Office under 

rule 16(b)



Jan 3, 2026, 11:55 PM

 
FORM 11A

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for Shifting of Address within the Constituency received in Form8

 

Designated location identity
(where applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly /£Parliamentary):
Anna Nagar

Revision identity

1. List number@ 2. Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
03/01/2026

To date
03/01/2026

3. Place of hearing*

Serial number
$ of 

application

Date of receipt  Name of elector objection/ 
making application

New Address (Present place of ordinary residence) Date/Time of 
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5

1 03/01/2026 Thilagam - 95, P Block,MMDA Colony, Arumbakkam, Arumbakkam, 
Aminjikarai, 600106

 

2 03/01/2026 Rabert Ravi Kumar - 95, P Block,MMDA Colony, Arumbakkam, Arumbakkam, 
Aminjikarai, 600106

 

3 03/01/2026 Sagunthala - No 13/15,, Veerapandiya Nagar , 2nd Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, Mandal - 8, 600094

 

4 03/01/2026 KARTHIYAYINI 207, F Block 1 Street, Anna Nagar East, Anna Nagar East, 
Anna Nagar East, 600102

 

5 03/01/2026 VASANTHI 166, F Block 5th Street, Anna Nagar East, Anna Nagar East, 
Anna Nagar East, 600102

 

6 03/01/2026 Suresh - 5/8, Nehru Nagar, Arumbakkam, Arumbakkam, Zone 8, 
600106

 

7 03/01/2026 Kiran Aditya Jayaraman F 207, F Block 1Street, Anna Nagar East, Anna Nagar East, 
Anna Nagar East, 600102
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8 03/01/2026 DHEVENDHAR 49/52, F Block 1 Avenue, Anna Nagar East, Anna Nagar 
East, Anna Nagar East, 600102

 

9 03/01/2026 Srilaja - No.4A/5, New Colony 1st Street V O C Nagar, 
AnnaNagarEast, AnnaNagarEast, Ayanavaram, 600102

 

10 03/01/2026 Sathya - 334, N Block 24street, Annanagar, Annanagar, Amjikarai, 
600102

 

11 03/01/2026 Jegadeesh - 334, N Block 24street, Annanagar, Annanagar, Amjikarai, 
600102

 

12 03/01/2026 Karthikeyan 3/9, Nehru Nagar, Arumbakkam, Arumbakkam, Zone 8, 
600106

 

13 03/01/2026 Balakumaran - 384/10, N Block 23street, Annanagar, Annanagar, 
Amjikarai, 600102

 

14 03/01/2026 Stephy George 2A Windsor Palace, 34,Balfour Road, Kilpauk, Kilpauk, 
Anna Nagar, 600010

 

15 03/01/2026 MADHU A CHUGH 8B WINDSOR PALACE, BALFOUR ROAD, Kilpauk 
Kellys, Kilpauk, Anna Nagar, 600010

 

16 03/01/2026 Benasir - 13/11, Azad Nagar, 3rd Street, Aminjikarai, Aminjikarai, 
Egmore, 600029

 

17 03/01/2026 ADHAVAN No 15/6A, Vada Agaram Road, Aminjikarai, Aminjikarai, 
Egmore, 600030

 

18 03/01/2026 Vasantha - No.4A/5, New Colony 1st Street V O C Nagar, 
AnnaNagarEast, AnnaNagarEast, Ayanavaram, 600102

 

19 03/01/2026 VENKATESAN No 24/45, M.H Colony 1st Main Road, Aminjikarai, 
Aminjikarai, Egmore, 600029
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20 03/01/2026 Ajayashok - 8B Windsor Palace, Balfour Road, Kilpauk, Kilpauk, Anna 
Nagar, 600010

 

21 03/01/2026 NANDHINI 24/16, AMMAN KOVIL STREET,MH COLONY, 
Aminjikarai, Aminjikarai, Annaa Nagar, 600029

 

22 03/01/2026 Selva Antony Augnal Rosary 
Michael

No.1,Flat.F,3rdfloor varaham voyage Appt, V O C Nagar 
3rd Cross Street, AnnaNagarEast, AnnaNagarEast, 

Ayanavaram, 600102

 

23 03/01/2026 Kripaashok - 8B Wider Palace, Balfour Road, Kilpauk, Kilpauk, Anna 
Nagar, 600010

 

24 03/01/2026 Suganya - No 4/55, M.H Colony 1st Main Road, Aminjikarai, 
Aminjikarai, Egmore, 600029

 

25 03/01/2026 PALLAVI A CHUGH 8B Windsor Palace, Balfour Road, Kilpauk, Kilpauk, Anna 
Nagar, 600010

 

26 03/01/2026 Satishkumar - No 4/55, M.H Colony 1st Main Road, Aminjikarai, 
Aminjikarai, Egmore, 600029

 

27 03/01/2026 Suresh - 7/17, V.O.C.2nd Street.2nd Floor, Aminjikarai, Aminjikarai, 
Zone 8, 600029

 

28 03/01/2026 Kanchana - No.4F Kovil Street Alagappa Nagar, ALAGAPPA NAGAR, 
Anna Nagar, Kilpauk, Kilpauk, 600010

 

29 03/01/2026 CHANDHINI S 7/17, V.O.C.2nd Street,2nd Floor, Aminjikarai, Aminjikarai, 
Zone 8, 600029

 

30 03/01/2026 KAVIYA No.43/23 NEW AVAID ROAD, Valliyammal Street, 
Alagappa Nagar, Kilpauk, Kilpauk, 600010

 

31 03/01/2026 Lalitha - 26/1, Officers Colony 1st Cross Street, Aminjikarai, 
Aminjikarai, Zone-8, 600029

 



Jan 3, 2026, 11:55 PM

£ In case of Union Territories having no Legislative Assembly
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearing as fixed by electoral registration officer
§ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated location

Date of exhibition at designated location 
under rule 15(1)(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral 
Registration Officer's Office under 

rule 16(b)



Jan 4, 2026, 11:46 PM

 
FORM 11A

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for Shifting of Address within the Constituency received in Form8

 

Designated location identity
(where applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly /£Parliamentary):
Anna Nagar

Revision identity

1. List number@ 2. Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
04/01/2026

To date
04/01/2026

3. Place of hearing*

Serial number
$ of 

application

Date of receipt  Name of elector objection/ 
making application

New Address (Present place of ordinary residence) Date/Time of 
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5

1 04/01/2026 Santhi - NO589/3, SOuthcolony6thst, Chennai, Annanagar, Chennai, 
600038

 

2 04/01/2026 lokesh - No.589.3, Southcolony6thst, Chennai, Annanagar, Chennai, 
600038

 

3 04/01/2026 Balambika - No.5C, Valliyammal Street, Anna Nagar, Kilpauk, Kilpauk, 
600010

 

4 04/01/2026 Sumathi - New No.107/1,old No.39 Ground Floor, Kamaraj Nagar 3rd 
Street, Choolaimedu, Chennai, Anna Nagar, 600094

 

5 04/01/2026 Kumar - No.5C, Valliyammal Street, Anna Nagar, Kilpauk, Kilpauk, 
600010

 

6 04/01/2026 Gayathri No 38 Market Street, 17th Street, V S Puram, Shenoy Nagar, 
Shenoy Nagar, Aminjikarai, 600030

 

7 04/01/2026 Sowkarjanaki - No 93 Parameshwaran Nagar, 4Th Street, Shenoy Nagar, 
Shenoy Nagar, Aminjikarai, 600030
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8 04/01/2026 SUBATHRA CATHERINE No10/40, V S Puram, Market Street, Shenoy Nagar, 
Aminjikarai, 600030

 

9 04/01/2026 kavitha - No 8/39, Market Street, V S Puram, Shenoy Nagar, 
Aminjikarai, 600030

 

10 04/01/2026 Srinivasabhagavan - No422, Southcolony 12thst, Chennai, Annanagar, Chennai, 
600038

 

11 04/01/2026 Padma - No422, Icf Southcolony 12thst, Chennai, Annanagar, 
Chennai, 600038

 

12 04/01/2026 Srimathi R No 8/39, Market Street V S Puram, V S Puram, Shenoy 
Nagar, Aminjikarai, 600030

 

13 04/01/2026 Siva - No 43 V S Puram, Market Street, Shenoy Nagar, Shenoy 
Nagar, Aminjikarai, 600030

 

14 04/01/2026 Ayisha No.114, Kamaraj Nagar 3rd Street, Choolaimedu, Chennai, 
Anna Nagar, 600094

 

15 04/01/2026 Yogavalli - No 45 V S Puram, Market Street, Shenoy Nagar, Shenoy 
Nagar, Aminjikarai, 600030

 

16 04/01/2026 Arumugam - No 12, M. H. Colony 3rd Cross Street, Aminjikarai, 
Aminjikarai, Egmore, 600029

 

17 04/01/2026 DHIVYA DHARSHINI 240, M G R 1th Street, Anna Nagar, Arumbakkam, 
Aminjikkarai, 600106

 

18 04/01/2026 Deepa - No 42 V S Puram, Market Street, Shenoy Nagar, Shenoy 
Nagar, Aminjikarai, 600030

 

19 04/01/2026 SWATHI No 45, V S Puram, Market Street, Shenoy Nagar, Shenoy 
Nagar, Aminjikarai, 600030

 



Jan 4, 2026, 11:46 PM

20 04/01/2026 JEEVA No17, 19Th Cross Street, T P Chatram, Shenoy Nagar, 
Aminjikarai, 600030

 

21 04/01/2026 ANITHA No 20/21, Silambu Street, Padmanabha Nagar, Chennai, 
Choolaimedu, Egmore, 600094

 

22 04/01/2026 Vijayalakshmi - No.58/25, V O C Colony, AnnaNagarEast, AnnaNagarEast, 
Ayanavaram, 600102

 

23 04/01/2026 Navaneetham 179/10, M G R 4th Street, Anna Nagar, Arumbakkam, 
Aminjikarai, 600106

 

24 04/01/2026 Murthy 179/10, M G R 4th Street, Anna Nagar, Arumbakkam, 
Aminjikarai, 608106

 

25 04/01/2026 Kasim - 224, M G R 2th Street, Anna Nagar, Arumbakkam, 
Aminjikarai, 600106

 

26 04/01/2026 Ravichandran - 58/25, Voc Colony, Anna Nagar, Anna Nagar, Ayanavaram, 
600102

 

27 04/01/2026 Rajini - No 12, M.H Colony 3rd Cross Street, Aminjikarai, 
Aminjikarai, Egmore, 600029

 

28 04/01/2026 Vallinayagam E 6/7G, Bharathiyar Street, Choolaimedu, Choolaimedu, 
Aminjikarai, 600094

 

29 04/01/2026 MInisha - 31/f, Bharathiyar 5th Street, Choolaimedu, Choolaimedu, 
Aminjikarai, 600094

 

30 04/01/2026 Jansi Rani - No 78, 18th Cross Street, V.S.Puram, Shenoynagar, 
Annanagar, 600030

 

31 04/01/2026 Subair - 18/27, Masuthi Street, Aminjikarai, Aminjikarai, Zone 
Eight, 600029
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32 04/01/2026 PRAVEEN KUMAR No.34/4, Balavinayagar 5th Street, Arumbakkam, 
Arumbakkam, Aminjikarai, 600106

 

33 04/01/2026 Rajesekar - No.42/62,1st Floor 1C, Sunder Regency,, Kamaraj Nagar 
3rd Street, Choolaimedu, Chennai, Anna Nagar, 600094

 

34 04/01/2026 Radhamani - No.42/62,1floor 1C,Sunder Regency, Kamaraj Nagar 3rd 
Street, Choolaimedu, Chennai, Anna Nagar, 600094

 

35 04/01/2026 Suryanarayanan - 5/16, Ramaiya Street, Shenoy Nagar, Shenoy Nagar, Zone 
Eight, 600030

 

36 04/01/2026 Vishnuraj - No.42/62 1st Floor 1C, Sundher Regency, Kamaraj Nagar 
3rd Street, Choolaimedu, Chennai, Anna Nagar, 600094

 

37 04/01/2026 Fareed Ahamed 18/27, Mosque Street, Aminjikarai, Aminjikarai, Zone 
Eight, 600029

 

38 04/01/2026 Sujatha - No.51/74,, Kamaraj Nagar 3rd Street, Choolaimedu, 
Chennai, Anna Nagar, 600094

 

39 04/01/2026 Anitha S 1/4, VOC colony, Nehru Street, Anna Nagar, Anna Nagar, 
Ayanavaram, 600102

 

40 04/01/2026 Selvi S 1/4, VOC colony, Nehru Street, Anna Nagar, Anna Nagar, 
Ayanavaram, 600102

 

£ In case of Union Territories having no Legislative Assembly
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearing as fixed by electoral registration officer
§ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated location

Date of exhibition at designated location 
under rule 15(1)(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral 
Registration Officer's Office under 

rule 16(b)



Jan 5, 2026, 11:50 PM

 
FORM 11A

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for Shifting of Address within the Constituency received in Form8

 

Designated location identity
(where applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly /£Parliamentary):
Anna Nagar

Revision identity

1. List number@ 2. Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
05/01/2026

To date
05/01/2026

3. Place of hearing*

Serial number
$ of 

application

Date of receipt  Name of elector objection/ 
making application

New Address (Present place of ordinary residence) Date/Time of 
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5

1 05/01/2026 T rajan 122/2, Pillaiyar Koil Street,, Arumbakkam, Arumbakkam, 
Aminjikarai, 600106

 

2 05/01/2026 Samanthy - 122/2, Pillaiyar Koil Street,, Arumbakkam, Arumbakkam, 
Aminjikarai, 600106

 

3 05/01/2026 Kalaiyarasi No.133, 1st Floor,, Kamaraj Nagar 3rd Street, Choolaimedu, 
Chennai, Anna Nagar, 600094

 

4 05/01/2026 Kanagaraj No.133,1St Floor,, Kamaraj Nagar 3rd Street, Choolaimedu, 
Chennai, Anna Nagar, 600094

 

5 05/01/2026 KRIPESH TEJA 2/5 Chakara Flats, East Mada Lane, Aminjikarai, 
Aminjikarai, Zone 8, 600029

 

6 05/01/2026 HARIPRIYA 2/5 Chakara Flats, East Mada Lane, Aminjikarai, 
Aminjikarai, Zone 8, 600029

 

7 05/01/2026 Kavitha - 7/2, East Mada Street, Aminjikarai, Aminjikarai, Zone 8, 
600029

 



Jan 5, 2026, 11:50 PM

8 05/01/2026 Sasikala - C Block 13/117, Pallavan Street, Arumbakkam, 
Arumbakkam, Anna Nagar, 600106

 

9 05/01/2026 Sadhana Sarvanan Sadhana 
Sarvanan

No 436 F1 C Block Vishaka Appats, Kola Perumal School 
Street P H Road, Arumbakkam, Arumbakkam, Amijikarai, 

600106

 

10 05/01/2026 Karunanithi No 13 Murugesan Street, Bala Vinayagar Nagar, 
Arumbakkam, Arumbakkam, Zone 08, 600106

 

11 05/01/2026 Rajarajeshwari - No 13 Murugesan Street, Bala Vinayagar Nagar, 
Arumbakkma, Arumbakkma, Zone 08, 600106

 

12 05/01/2026 Sumathi - 67 B, Bharathiyar Street Mgr Colony, Anna Nagar, Anna 
Nagar, Aminjekarai, 600040

 

13 05/01/2026 HARITHA SRI K No 13 Murugesan Street, Bala Vinayagar Nagar, 
Arumbakkam, Arumbakkam, Zone 08, 600106

 

14 05/01/2026 Kavitha No 13 Murugesan Street, Bala Vinayagar Nagar, 
Arumbakkam, Arumbakkam, Zone 08, 600106

 

15 05/01/2026 Hariharan - No 13 Murugesan Street, Bala Vinayagar Nagar, 
Arumbakkma, Arumbakkma, Zone 08, 600106

 

16 05/01/2026 P.SANDHIYA No.8/2,, Mangala Nagar, Choolaimedu, Chennai, Anna 
Nagar, 600094

 

17 05/01/2026 Umar khathaf - No.4/6,ETM Building 6th, Cross Street, Collectorate 
Colony, Aminjikarai, Chennai, Anna Nagar, 600030

 

18 05/01/2026 K Nazreen Banu - No.4/6,ETM Building 6th, Cross Street, Collectorate 
Colony, Aminjikarai, Chennai, Anna Nagar, 600030

 

19 05/01/2026 Kaja mideen - No.4/6, ETM Building 6th, Cross Street, Collectorate 
Colony, Aminjikarai, Chennai, Anna Nagar, 600030

 



Jan 5, 2026, 11:50 PM

20 05/01/2026 PREMALATHA S 20/4, First Floor, Mantralaya Flats, Samayapurathuamman 
koil street, choolaimedu, choolaimedu, choolaimedu, 600094

 

£ In case of Union Territories having no Legislative Assembly
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearing as fixed by electoral registration officer
§ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated location

Date of exhibition at designated location 
under rule 15(1)(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral 
Registration Officer's Office under 

rule 16(b)



Jan 6, 2026, 11:50 PM

 
FORM 11A

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for Shifting of Address within the Constituency received in Form8

 

Designated location identity
(where applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly /£Parliamentary):
Anna Nagar

Revision identity

1. List number@ 2. Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
06/01/2026

To date
06/01/2026

3. Place of hearing*

Serial number
$ of 

application

Date of receipt  Name of elector objection/ 
making application

New Address (Present place of ordinary residence) Date/Time of 
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5

1 06/01/2026 SUSHMITHA K No.P20, Annanagar 3rd Avenue P.Block, Chennai, 
Annanagar, Shenoynagar, 600040

 

2 06/01/2026 Arawinth Raj - No.P20, Annanagar, Chennai, Annanagar, Shenoynagar, 
600040

 

3 06/01/2026 Ananda Raj - No.P20, Annanagar 3rd Avenue, Chennai, Annanagar, 
Shenoynagar, 600040

 

4 06/01/2026 Arul Jothi - No.P20, Annanagar 3rd Avenue, Chennai, Annanagar, 
Shenoynagar, 600040

 

5 06/01/2026 N Akshaya Niranjan No 70/17, V Block 10th Street, Annanagar, Annanagar, 
Shenoy Nagar, 600040

 

6 06/01/2026 Sathikali - No.23/348,Quid E-millath, Street Azadh Nagar, 
Aminjikarai, Chennai, Anna Nagar, 600029

 

7 06/01/2026 Jeyasubramanian - No.P20, Annanagar 3rdAvenue, Annanagar, Annanagar, 
Shenoynagar, 600040
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8 06/01/2026 Muthumeera - No.23/348,Quid-E-Millath, Street Azadh Nagar, 
Aminjikarai, Chennai, Anna Nagar, 600029

 

9 06/01/2026 Shahul Hemeed - No.11/8,Quayidemillath Street, Azad Nagar, Aminjikarai, 
Chennai, Anna Nagar, 600029

 

10 06/01/2026 Sabira - No.11/8,Quayidemillath, Street Azad Nagar, Aminjikarai, 
Chennai, Anna Nagar, 600029

 

11 06/01/2026 Ibrahim - No.8/11,Quaid-E-Millath, Street Azath Nagar, Aminjikarai, 
Chennai, Anna Nagar, 600029

 

12 06/01/2026 Muthaj - No.8/11,Quaid-E-Millath, Street, Azath Nagar, Aminjikarai, 
Chennai, Anna Nagar, 600029

 

13 06/01/2026 HARISHANKAR S New No.3, Old No.2, Mangal Nagar,, Choolaimedu, 
Chennai, Anna Nagar, 600094

 

14 06/01/2026 Selvam No 501, Pp Garden 6th Street, Aminjikarai, Aminjikarai, 
Aminjikarai, 600029

 

15 06/01/2026 Raja No 501, Pp Garden 6th Street, Aminjikarai, Aminjikarai, 
Aminjikarai, 600029

 

16 06/01/2026 Ayashwarya - No 70/17, V Block 10th Street, Annanagar, Annanagar, 
Shenoy Nagar, 600040

 

17 06/01/2026 SUNIL V Flat No.2,,Bethany Apartment76, New Street,Ayyavoo 
Colony, Chennai, Aminjikarai, Aminjikarai, 600029

 

18 06/01/2026 Pawankumar - 14/37, Lime Kiln Street, Chennai, Aminjikarai, Aminjikarai, 
600029

 

19 06/01/2026 V V LEELA Flat No2, Bethany Apartment,, No76, New Street,Ayyavoo 
Colony, Chennai, Aminjikarai, Aminjikarai, 600029

 



Jan 6, 2026, 11:50 PM

£ In case of Union Territories having no Legislative Assembly
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearing as fixed by electoral registration officer
§ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated location

Date of exhibition at designated location 
under rule 15(1)(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral 
Registration Officer's Office under 

rule 16(b)



Jan 8, 2026, 12:24 AM

 
FORM 11A

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for Shifting of Address within the Constituency received in Form8

 

Designated location identity
(where applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly /£Parliamentary):
Anna Nagar

Revision identity

1. List number@ 2. Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
07/01/2026

To date
07/01/2026

3. Place of hearing*

Serial number
$ of 

application

Date of receipt  Name of elector objection/ 
making application

New Address (Present place of ordinary residence) Date/Time of 
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5

1 07/01/2026 Amudha No 501, Pp Garden 6th Street, Aminjikarai, Aminjikarai, 
Aminjikarai, 600029

 

2 07/01/2026 SRINATH No 548, Pp Garden 6th Street, Aminjikarai, Aminjikarai, 
Aminjikarai, 600029

 

3 07/01/2026 DIVYASRI No 548, Pp Garden 6th Street, Aminjikarai, Aminjikarai, 
Aminjikarai, 600029

 

4 07/01/2026 Selvaraj - 12/14, Sarangapani Street,Metha Nagar, Aminjikarai, 
Aminjikarai, Zone 8, 600029

 

5 07/01/2026 Selvi - 12/14, Sarangapani Street,Metha Nagar, Aminjikarai, 
Aminjikarai, Zone 8, 600029

 

6 07/01/2026 Sebastian D 28/56, Matha Koil Street, M H Colony, Aminjikarai, 
Aminjikarai, 600029

 

7 07/01/2026 YUGESH 7/95 21thcross Street Tp Charthiram, Westindraninagar, 
Chennai, Shoney Nagar, Amjikarai, 600030

 



Jan 8, 2026, 12:24 AM

8 07/01/2026 sangeetha - Y-75,1st Floor, Y-block,6th Street, Anna Nagar, Anna 
Nagar, Aminjikarai, 600040

 

9 07/01/2026 Vinodhan - Y-133,2nd Floor, Y-Block,6th Main Road, Anna Nagar, 
Anna Nagar, Aminjikarai, 600040

 

10 07/01/2026 Gloria - Y-133,2 nd Floor, Y-Block,6th Main Road, Anna Nagar, 
Anna Nagar, Aminjikarai, 600040

 

11 07/01/2026 BASKAR D15 27thcross Street Tpchthiram, Westindhraninagar, 
Chennai, Shoney Nagar, Aminjikarai, 600030

 

12 07/01/2026 SOWNDARYA V 5/2, Bharathi Nagar, Arumbakkam, Arumbakkam, Zone 8, 
600106

 

13 07/01/2026 rajesh kumar 46 24thcrossstreetTpchathiram, Eastindraninagar, Chennai, 
Shoney Nagar, Aminjikarai, 600030

 

14 07/01/2026 Dhanraj - 624thcrossstreetTpchathiram, Eastindraninagar, Chennai, 
Shoney Nagar, Aminijikarai, 600030

 

15 07/01/2026 Shanmugam 61/2121thcrossstreettpchathiram, Westindraninagar, 
Chennai, Shoney Nagar, Aminjikarai, 600030

 

16 07/01/2026 YOGITHI 10/9, Mandabam Road 2nd Street, Town, Kilpauk, Anna 
Nagar, 600010

 

17 07/01/2026 Narayanan - No.9/55, J D Durairaj Nagar,9th Street, Aminjikarai, 
Aminjikarai, Anna Nagar, 600029

 

18 07/01/2026 Kalpana - No.9/55, J D Durairaj Nagar,9th Street, Aminjikarai, 
Aminjikarai, Anna Nagar, 600029

 

£ In case of Union Territories having no Legislative Assembly
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearing as fixed by electoral registration officer
§ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated location

Date of exhibition at designated location 
under rule 15(1)(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral 
Registration Officer's Office under 

rule 16(b)



Jan 8, 2026, 12:24 AM



Jan 8, 2026, 11:53 PM

 
FORM 11A

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for Shifting of Address within the Constituency received in Form8

 

Designated location identity
(where applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly /£Parliamentary):
Anna Nagar

Revision identity

1. List number@ 2. Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
08/01/2026

To date
08/01/2026

3. Place of hearing*

Serial number
$ of 

application

Date of receipt  Name of elector objection/ 
making application

New Address (Present place of ordinary residence) Date/Time of 
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5

1 08/01/2026 Govindaraj - C Block 13/117, Pallavan Street, Arumbakkam, 
Arumbakkam, Anna Nagar, 600106

 

2 08/01/2026 pachaimuthu - 7/9521thcrossstreettpchathiram, Westindraninagar, Chennai, 
Shoney Nagar, Aminjikarai, 600030

 

3 08/01/2026 DHANACHEZIAN 
DHANACHEZIAN

100/12 21thcroessstreettpchathiram, Westimdraninagar, 
Chennai, Shoney Nagar, Aminjikarai, 600030

 

4 08/01/2026 PANDIMA DEVI No 931/478, EVR Periyar Salai, Arumbakkam, 
Arumbakkam, Amijikarai, 600106

 

5 08/01/2026 SANKARA NARYANAN No 931/478, EVR Periyar Salai, Arumbakkam, 
Arumbakkam, Amjikarai, 600106

 

6 08/01/2026 Sudesna - No 821/439 Ph Road, Kola Perumal School Street, 
Arumbakkam, Arumbakkam, Amijikarai, 600106

 

7 08/01/2026 AMSAVENI - No.6/11,, D Block, Cholan Street, Arumbakkam, 
Arumbakkam, Anna Nagar, 600106

 



Jan 8, 2026, 11:53 PM

8 08/01/2026 Ranjini - No 12/7, Siraj Street Ayyavoo Colony, Aminjikarai, 
Aminjikarai, Zone 8, 600029

 

9 08/01/2026 Ramachandran - No 12/7, Siraj Street Ayyavoo Colony, Aminjikarai, 
Aminjikarai, Zone 8, 600029

 

10 08/01/2026 N.Rajen 17/2, Pachaiyappa Gramini Street, Arumbakkam, Chennai, 
Zone 8, 600106

 

11 08/01/2026 Aravindakshan 21/2, Pillayar Koil Street, Aminjikarai, Chennai, Zone 8, 
600029

 

12 08/01/2026 Omana Aravindakshan 21/2, Pillayar Koil Street, Aminjikarai, Chennai, Zone 8, 
600029

 

13 08/01/2026 Sivashankari - 6/1, Perumal Koil Gardan Street, Chennai, Arumbakkam, 
Annanagar, 600105

 

14 08/01/2026 PARANTHAMAN 8/51, Perumal Koil Gardan Street, Chennai, Arumbakkam, 
Annanagar, 600105

 

15 08/01/2026 Manmal Devraj 498/2A, Perumal Koil Gardan Street, Chennai, 
Arumbakkam, Annanagar, 600105

 

16 08/01/2026 Balkishan Pansari H AI Block 120,3r Floor, AI Block 8th Main Road, Town, 
Annanagar, Amnjikarai, 600040

 

£ In case of Union Territories having no Legislative Assembly
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearing as fixed by electoral registration officer
§ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated location

Date of exhibition at designated location 
under rule 15(1)(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral 
Registration Officer's Office under 

rule 16(b)


